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To Whom It May Concern, 

Dear Sirs,  

Re: Marisco South Ltd 

Policy Type:  Contractors Combined 

Policy Period:  20th August 2020 for 12 months 

Insurer:  HCC International Insurance Company Plc 

Policy Number:  HCCI/077896/00/2019 

Public Liability Limit:  
Employers Liability Limit: 
Contract Works: 
Tools Cover: 
Hired in Plant Cover 

£5,000,000 
£10,000,000 
£100,000 
£20,000 
£20,000 

 
 
Policy Type: 
Insurer: 
Policy Number: 
Excess Liability Limit: 
Our Reference: 
 

 
 
Excess Liability 
Thistle Underwriting 
XL/1000980TUW 
£5,000,000 
24867666 
 

We confirm we have placed insurance cover on Marisco South Ltd’s behalf in accordance with the 
insurers terms and conditions. 

This information is supplied to you at the request of our client and is given to you in good faith, but on the 
strict understanding it is accepted and used by you with no responsibility or liability on our part whatever 
or howsoever arising (whether by reason of any inaccuracy or negligence on our part or otherwise) for 
any loss, damage or expense incurred due to the reliance by you or any third party on the contents of 
this letter. 

Ours and the insurer’s obligations pursuant to this letter will cease automatically upon termination of this 
insurance policy.  

Yours sincerely, 
 

 
 
Graham Rummery 
 


